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/{!P._ Ao

LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES
3401 W. Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Fl. 32303

Att.: Mr. Helge Swanson

RE: BOBBIN BROOK PHASE II STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN

Dear Mister Swanson,

Enclosed find the requested Stormwater Management Plan
(4 copies as requested), the completed application,
storm runoff calculations and a check in the amount of
$ 77.15 filing fee.

We reviewed the entire area of the storm runoff basin,
including previous calculations by other, and concluded
that the control structure installed in Phase I, provides
for off-site and on-site storm runoff volumes and capa-
city. We addressed this collective datum under note 1.

on the Stormwater Management Plan for your review.

May I personally thank you and your committee for your

valuable time and assistance you provided us in resol-
ving this issue.

Cordially,

e

ER & WILLIAMS

gs/GS; Dr. Pumphrey;FILE;
ENCLOSURES

Victoria Square ® P.O. Box 1756 ® Thomasville, GA 31792 e (912) 228-0606
3447-A Bear Creek Road ® Tallahassee, FL 32308 e (904) 878-0893
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JAMES E. PUMPHREY, D.D.S., P.A.
CLIFFORD E. CAMPBELL, D.M.D., P.A. Practice limited to Orthodontics

2027 Thomasville Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32318

Three Eight Five - Six Sne Ohe Four
April 1, 1985 §§ n
LAY \{%’

vl e
SRS
>

Mr. Helge Swanson A Q‘b

N
Dept. of Public Works X &
3401 W. Tharpe Street Q ¥ 9\/
Tallahassee, FL 32303 2

W
Dear Mr. Swanson,

As the developer of Bobbin Brook II, I am writing to confimm the
fact that there will be no activity on lots 39,40,41,42,43,844 that
will result in a reduction of the storage volume of the flood prone area.

Sincerely,
|‘ (4

Jim Pumphrey - V\V\
General Partner
Bobbin Brook, Ltd.

JEP/jte
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TYPE PERMIT: Sl 84

LOCATION: W\F\Q&% N ad

NAME OF

DEVELOPMENT : el than Pl P-&&.m_ It

ENGR. : g@"'}[\w R 1 X L \ h,i,t ‘,, WMID

/X/ APPLICATION RECEIVED

PERMIT AMENDMENT RECEIVED

~
N

N
N

ADDITIONAL INFO. REQUESTED

J

RESUBMITTAL

N

APPLICATION APPROVED

APPLICATION APPROVED W/
SPECIAL CONDITIONS

S
N

/ 7/ APPLICATION DENIED

STAFF REVIEW

r\
N

/ / SITE VISIT

/ / TEAM REVIEW

/_/ APPLICANT CONFERENCE

// FINAL INSPECTION APPROVED
// NOTICE OF VIOLATION

// STOP WORK ORDER

/ / REFERRED TO COUNTY ATTORNEY

OTHER

Nl
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Leon Counly. Fioricz »
Depantment ol Pubhc Weoios

Devision ol Envitonmenial & Enoineenng Senvice:

(5-008> =

Fermit NCT. Receipt No. W Dzie Received
Name of Deveropment BOBBIN BROOK - PHASE TIT - Subdivision
Maclay Road, Tallahassee, Florida Srmmzriy Faooe too 2
LoczucT RS sy Feroe. esC
77.15 . 77.15
No. ol Acres Fec (S1 per acre, SZ5 minimum) i

Owner Dr. James E. Pumphrey Prnoae - 385-6114

2027 Thomasville Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32312

AdOress
Williams & Williams Construction Co.,Tallahassee 576-1112
Builoer of Conireciorl - none
/Landscape Architects SOMMER & WILLIAMS pn02}2—228-060f
Engineer ne

Descurigtion of Development Activily (check ong):

44 giycivresinz subgivision to be recorcsd which coniains No siree!s 10 bs 023iC

ctez icine pubhce
1-6 deiached sinple-izmily resioentizl siructures
+-3 geiachel ouplex resicentizl srruciures

4-Z geiached tniplex resioentizl siructures -

One sinzls jzmily, duplex, or

triplex residential struciure nNol i 2n exishing suhdivision or nol pariof z
piEn.

X The development activity will noi increzse the suriace water runoff irom the siie; it the Short Forn
submitied because of ihis re2son, sizte the naiure of the development activily 2ng sudmit zdditionzlin
necessary. bzsed on stancGarg engineering praclices, demonsirziing thal no increzse will occur.

Other Describe proposed development aclivity

Application must be accompap':ed by the iollowing:

1) Gene:al locelion map showing atiecied parcel 2ngd adjacent parcels zndlandmarks.
2) Freliminary site pian with the iollowing:

2) Limits ol clearino 2nd gradinp and boundzaries-oi 2liected arez

b) Locztion Of 2ny 2nd sl existing 2nd {ulure structures.

c) Topooraphic maps of site belore znd ziter proposed development, including oelinealion ol th
jlood piain and wellands.

. d) Tenizlive means 2nd locztion of erosion and sedimeni control mezsures.

‘e) Emvironmmenially sensilive arezs such 2s strezms, lakes, 2nd wellznds.
Plezse submii ihreg copies ol zitachments witn z2pplication.

} hereby submii zbove informationior

<zid Stormwaler Manapement Permil Any action relztive 1o this 2pplit
be directed 10-

SOMMER & WILLIAMS P.O. Box 1756 Thomasville, Ga. 31792 912-228-0606

Name

/.
Sioned¢ X [/ /7,'/.’),”/9*%—/’0—/ (/\/‘/14\» d(g Dzte
(Ovrn# ’ U O

This2pphcation znidsupporning documenizlion have been exzmined and 2pproved 2Ccorging 1o general co
requirements of Leon County Ordinafice B2-15, Siormwater Manzgemenl

Address Pt

Sipned

= Dzie
(E,nvironmeréa\ Adminisirator)

i Y
special Conditions AS-QAT‘ L= N HIB /T R

Note: For comphance to Leon County Ordinance 52-62 (Lanoscape Developmenl!). 2 Lanoscape Permil
must be submitted. Removal of proisciec irees requ

ires 8 Tree Removal Permitin accorcance withl
Ordinance 5246 (Trec Prolection).
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project: g%/ M ({R .U— transmittal letter

poi.no: 4R o Sommer & Williams
Victoria Square ® P.O. Box 1756 e Thomasville, GA 31792
gatc: 5/1€ / gs™ P.O. Box 14186 ® Tallahassee, FL 32317
from: . Zof MEr. (912) 228-0606
to: —[—t é UMWLJOOD

we transmit: ( ) herewith () under separate cv.

for your: () approval () use ( ) information
() review & comment () record

the following: 2) }){drawings () shop drawings ( ) catalogue cuts
() specifications () change order

Us wesledd, 240 R Ao
MTW ARAL

.

)

é.M

copies to: w/encl. by:




— —

Sommer & Williams

Landscape Architecture ® Planning ® Landscape Engineering

Gerhard Sommer

Landscape Architect March 27. 1985

Phillip Williams

Landscape Architect G

Keel . | o 0T )

Qﬁﬁiﬂﬁm%, Department of Public Works . E?Q ﬁ&“
3401 West Tharpe Street ‘ LY
Tallahassee, F1. 32303 “ 9,3 130 ;‘sx
Att.: Mr. H. Grady Underwood N@R af

. . G
A A
qu
RE: BOBBIN BROOK PHASE II

Dear Sirs:

In reference to your letter dated March 14. 1985,
we herewith reply in numerical order with your re-
quest items:

1. Storm runoff in this area will be sheet drained
across the 100 foot power line easement at a very
low velocity in swale #1 on the plan,with an average
slope not exceeding one percent,to an existing stream.

2. For typical drainage swales see caXulations for
swales #1 through #5 and site details for road
cross sections DWG. 148.17 attached herein.

3. The note regarding the 0.66 Ac. retention in wide
swale was shown in error and on the wrong side of
the control structure. It should have said that
Phase II requires 0.50 Ac.Ft. runoff storage in the
basin of the control structure #2 as shown on the
plan, also see sheet 5 attached.

4. Storm drain diameters and calculations are attached
herein, see sheets 4 & 5.

5. See calculations sheet 1 & 2 for velocities in road-
side and drainage easement swales. See also DWG #148.17
enclosed herein.

6. The 100 year flood line is shown on the plan by a circle
dash circle line. The owner requested that he be allowed
to £ill in 50 feet from the 100 year flood line as shown
on the plans to make lots 41,42 and 43 useable in combi-
nation with the required setback limits for this project.
The f£ill for this was to be obtained by excavating a
small pond behind lots 41,42 and 43, this would result
in no volume reduction in the flood prone area and the
remainder of the property would be undevelopable and re-
main natural.

Victoria Square ® P.O. Box 1756 ® Thomasville, GA 31792 e (912) 228-0606
P.O. Box 14186 ® Tallahassee, FL 32317



We appreciate your comments. Please feel free to contact

us for any other information you may require, so we can
complete this work.

Cordially,

MER & WILLIAMS

gs/GS; DR. PUMPHREY; FILE; ENCLOSURES



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
3401 WEST THARPE STREET
TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32303

904-488-3300

Commissioners:
DOUG NICHOLS
Dwwict v

GAYLE NELSON
Duwtet2

WILLIAM J MONTFOPD
Duwierd

ROBERT K. HENDERSON
Dwwmer s

J. LEE VAUSE
Diewicr 8

JAMES W. PARRISH
County Aominkwsrer

F.E.STEINMEYER, Il
Caumy Arverney

) P
-

Board of County Commissioners

March 14, 1985

Sommer & Williams
Post Office Box 1756
Thomasville, Ga. 31792

Re: Bobbin Brokk Phase IT
File #85-0082S

Dear Sirs:

We have found the plans and application submitted on
March 6, 1985, for the above subject project to be
incomplete. Please provide the following on the plans
so that we may complete our review.

l) The plan indicates that stormwater will be
collected and directed from Rosebay Court to
adjacent property by way of a 360' drainage
easement. Normally stormwater detention is
required to reduce impact on donwhill property
owners. Please provide clarification.

2) Show typical section of drainage swales.

3) Providecdlarification: concerning note on plan,
"control #1...0.66 Ac. retention provided for
in wide swale." Provide calculations showing
how it was determined that 0.66 Ac./feet of
detention will be required.

4) Show diameter of crossdrains and calculations
used in sizing these facilities.

5) Provide calculations giving velocity in drainage
easement and roadside drainage swales.

An aniial nnnnrtunitviaffirmative action emnlover



Sommer & Williams
March 14, 1985
Page Two

Re: Bobbin Brook - Phase II
File #85-0082S

6) Show 100 year flood elevation on plan and provide
copy of deed restrictions with statement that no
activities will be allowed in flood plain that
will result in a reduction in the storage volume
of the flood prone area.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this request.
We will continue the permitting process upon reciept
of your reply.

Sin 1y,

/ -m? 2y,
Hé;Grady nderwood, -

Environmental Planner

HGU/rem
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TYPE PERMIT: 5&5(,«
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RESUBQITTAL

APPLICATION APPROVED

APPLICATION 2PPROVED W/
SPECTIZAT, CORDITIONS

APPLIC=TION DENIED

STAFF REVIEW

SITE VISIT

TEAM REVIEW

APPLICANT CONFERENC#
FINAIL INSPECTION APPROVED
NOTICE OF VIOLATION

STOP WORK ORDER

REFERRED TO COUNTY ATTORNEY

OTHER

PERIT £: J Do
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4 .
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Sommer & Williams
Landscape Architects ® Landscape Engineering & Planning

Ly

lj“i{\l\lfb A|64/}U

T AN P
n ’ ; :L"Mphln—‘rr‘.s i —‘]‘
February 7, 1984 ; i

TO: Helge Swanson, Engineer
Leon County Environmental Services
1123 Thomasville Road mﬂ“'

Tallahassee, FL
> / :
e (g yel ;
% &
4 dck,“' 'R
RE: REVISED PRELIMINARY PLAT FOR;BOBBIN BROOK, PHASE II /// /}P%A

Dear Helge,

Enclosed please find a print of the revised preliminary plat for
the subdivision Bobbin Brook, Phase II, which Dr. James E. Pumphrey
asked our firm to prepare.

As we discussed in our telephone conversation of February 1, the
revised plat provides the same number of lots and dwelling units,

as well as the same type of conceptual stormwater management design.
The difference between the two plats, generally speaking, is the
road alignment and the lot line locatioms.

We certainly thank you for granting us the extra time we needed
to submit this plat and would be happy to meet with you at your
convenience to answer any questions you may have.

Cordially,

i) fe-—

Phillip Williams
ENCL.

PW/pw

Victoria Square ® P.O. Box 1756 ® Thomasville, GA 31792 e (912) 228-0606
3447-A Bear Creek Road e Tallahassee, FL 32308 e (904) 878-0893
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. Leon County, Florida i

: Department of Public Works BPD #70-PEB 26 1982 A
Division of Environmental Services PS 82
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR CLEARING AND DEVELO Gy

PERMIT NO /342 RECEIPT NO /9/37 DATE RECD. ?‘24‘72

Application is hereby made fora permit to make changes in the contour of land proposed to be subdivided, developed, or changed
in use by grading, excavating, removal, alteration, or destruction of the natural topsoil, as hereinafter located and described. This
application is made in accordance with the provisions of the ordinances of Leon County and the laws of the State of Florida. A
copy of the approved permit must be kept at the site involved during all progress of the work.

NAME OF DEVELOPMENT MACLAY J/-06-2%

LOCATION South of Maclay Road = 1/2 Mile East of Meridian Road

LEGAL DESCRIPTION Sec. 6, T-1-N, R-1-E NO. OF ACRES 145

OWNER__Dr. Jim Pumphrey

ADDRESS 2027 Thomasville Road PHONE 385-6114

BUILDER OR CONTRACTOR

ADDRESS PHONE

Application must be accompanied by one copy of the site plan including or in addition to the following:

Topographic map indicating existing site drainage patterns and facilities.

Nature and extent of proposed clearing, grading, and development operations.

Schedule of clearing, grading, and development operations and timing of installation of temporary control measures.
Mesures to be implemented for controlling on-site generated sedimentation., erosion, and runoff.

Maintenance schedule to assure efficient functioning of erosion and runoff control facilities.

S NS

PERMIT FEE

Fee shall be calculated at the rate of $1 per acre with a minimum fee requirement of $10.

AMOUNT DUE __$145.00 @M

I hereby submit all of the above information for said clearingand development application. Any action relative to thisapplication
may be directed to:

NAME ADDRESS

(Signed)

Owner Date

This application and supporting documentation has be€n
examined and approved as to general conformity with the

requirements of Leon County Ordinance 73-10, as amended
by 73-57 and 75-5.

Director of Environmental Services Date

Special conditions for the issuance of permit
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Board of County Commissioners

M‘;..
DEPAR™YENT GF 2 8. T NOPKS M

3401 WEST THARPE STREET

TALLAMASSEE FILLORIDA
904.488-3500

Commusioners

DQUG NICHOLS

Durnies 1

GAYLE NELSON
Suterz

WILLIAM J MONTFORD
Sawrcrd

ADBERT K HENDERSON
Coarera

J LEE VAUSE

Carces

JAMES W PARAISH
Courty Aum ~arrarar

F E STEINMEYER, i1l
County Attarney

An equa coport.

32303

December 18, 1986

Dr. James E. Pumphrey

3551 N. Meridian Road /—\"-
Tallahassee, Florida 32308

RE: Filling Activities in a Wetland Area

Dear Dr. Pumphrey: ey
Citizen calls concerning filling activities in the wetlands
area adjacent to Meridian Road prompted an investigation by
this Department. During this investigation, a road bed was
discovered on the north portion of your property (Parcel
#11-06-20-602-0000) .

Filling activites in wetlands is closely regulated by the
Leon County Stormwater Management Ordinance #85-08. Mr.
Helge Swanson, Chief of Environmental Review, has asked that
you call him at 488-9300 to arrange an appointment with him
with the intent of determining your development plans for
this parcel. :

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.
Sincerely,

e R VL

Raymond E. Keaton
Engineering Inspector

REK/sa

rity athr—znve action employer
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BROWARD DAVIS & ASSOC., INC.

PLANNING e ENGINEERING ® SURVEYING © DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
FLORIDA e GEORGIA e ALABAMA

BROWARD P. DAVIS, P.L.S.

LARRY E. DAVIS, P.L.S.
LEE F. DOWLING, P.L.S.

JANET M. JACKSON, P.L.S.

WALTER A. JOHNSON, P.E., P.L.S.
NEVINS C. SMITH, JR., P.E.
KAREN K. BASS, E.I.

March 5, 1982

Mr., Mike Murphree

Drainage Engineer

Leon County Courthouse
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

RE: MACLAY

Dear Mike:

Per our agreement 3-5-82, the following information revised plans and cal-
culations.

Ownerships in Bobbin Mill Woods along creek as it runs across lots from Maclay
Westward according to Dr. Jim Pumphrey:

Williams
Cohen
Dunlop
Pumphrey
Cheek
Lovelace
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The remainder out to Meridian is owned by Dr. Pumphrey. Bobbin Mill Woods is

a recorded subdivision and the County didn't want an easement along the creek.
The deed restrictions in Maclay will be similar to Bobbin Mill Woods. There
will be an easement along the creek in Maclay. Dr. Pumphrey wants the creek

in Maclay to be left natural. Please see revised plat with additional easements.

Please review attached revised drainage calculations. Thank you for catching
the error in original calculations.

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

WAJ/bac
cc: Dr. Jim Pumphrey
BPD #70-289 PSR #1483
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